This instrument was prepared by: John L. Hartman, III P. O. Box 846 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Send Tax Notice To:
Alicia M. Fincher
216 Waterstone Court
Montevallo, AL 35115

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)				0 1/3 \$22.00 e of Probate, AL :02 AM FILED/CERT
SHELBY COUNTY)			03/13/2012 11:03	: UZ HN FILED/CERI
That in consideration of	One Hundred Forty-	five Thousand	Three Hundred Eighty	
to the undersigned grantor, paid by the grantees herein presents, grant, bargain, self	, the receipt whereof i	ama corporation, s hereby acknowl licia M. Finch	(herein referred to as Gledged, the said GRANT	RANTOR) in hand these
more), the following describ	oed real estate, situated		erein referred to as Grant, Alabama, to-wit:	ee, whether one of
SEE ATTACHED E	EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEC	GAL DESCRIPTION	ON.	
\$141,699.00 of the pure mortgage loan closed s	-		n paid from the proc	eeds of a
TO HAVE AND TO) HOLD unto the said g	rantee, his, her or	their heirs and assigns fo	rever.
IN WITNESS WHE execute this conveyance, he 20_12	•	•	orized Representative, was 14th day of Septe	
		NSH CO	RP.	
		By:	Alle	
		Jam	es H. Belcher horized Representative	
STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)				
I, the undersigned, James H. Belcher corporation, is signed to the day to be effective on the _ of the conveyance, he, as su said corporation.	, whose nate foregoing conveyance 14th day of Sept	me as Authorize and who is known and who	12, that, being inforn	NSH CORP., a before me on this ned of the contents
Given under my la 20_12	nand and official sea	l this 14th	day ofSeptembe	<u>r</u>
My Commission Expires:	08/04/13	\cdot $\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	Jotary Public John L. H	artman, III



EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 91, according to the Survey of Waterstone, Phase 2, as recorded in Map Book 42, Page 118, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: (1) Taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; (2) Building lines, easements and restrictions as shown on plat recorded in Map Book 42, Page 24, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (3) Easement to BellSouth Telecommunications, as recorded in Instrument 20060223000086810, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (4) Declaration of Easement recorded in Instrument 20040106000009970 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (5) Easement granted to Alabama Power Company as recorded in Instrument 20100902000284230 and Instrument 20101012000339550, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (6) Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Waterstone, a Residential Subdivision recorded in Instrument #20110405000104630, First Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions as recorded in Instrument 20120113000016890, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20120919000356660 2/3 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/19/2012 11:05:02 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor	's Name	NSH Corp.	
Mailing	Address	3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226	
Grantee	's Name	Alicia M. Fincher	20120919000356660 3/3 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/19/2012 11:05:02 AM FILED/CERT
Mailing	Address	216 Waterstone Court Montevallo, AL 35115	oo.oz mi riled)CEK!
Property	/ Address	216 Waterstone Court Montevallo, AL 35115	Shelby County, AL 09/19/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$4.00
Date of	Sale	September 14, 2012	
or Actu	archase Price al Value ssor's Market Value	\$145,386.00 \$	
The pur	Bill of Sale Sales Contract	ArOt	rified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) praisal ner
If the co		nted for recordation contains al	of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form
		Inst	uctions
	's name and mailing address address.		son or persons conveying interest to property and their current
Grantee	's name and mailing addre	ss – provide the name of the pe	rson or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.
Propert	y address – the physical add	dress of the property being con	veyed, if available.
Date of	Sale – the date on which in	iterest to the property was conv	eyed.
	archase price – the total am for record.	ount paid for the purchase of the	e property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument
	ent offered for record. This		he property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the aisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current
the prop	perty as determined by the l	ue must be determined, the cur- local official charged with the i lized pursuant to Code of Alab	ent estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, of esponsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be ama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
underst			on contained in this document is true and accurate. I further sult in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama
Date	September 14, 2012	Pr	nt John 4 Hartman III
Unattes	ted (verifie	Si d by)	(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one